No. R-294. Senate concurrent resolution in memory of Senator Frank Smallwood.
(SC.R.39)

By Senators Doyle, Campbell, Cummings, McCormack, Nitka and Pollina,

Whereas, Frank Smallwood was a distinguished scholar, college administrator, and civic
leader, and

Whereas, he earned his undergraduate degree at Dartmouth College, and proceeded to
Harvard University, where he obtained a master’ s degree in public administration and a doctorate
in political economy, and

Whereas, Frank Smallwood returned to his college alma mater to commence a 35-year career
as afaculty member and Dartmouth College administrator, and

Whereas, his accomplishments at Dartmouth include being the founding director of the
Nelson A. Rockefeller Center for Public Affairs, holding several deanships, and serving as vice
president for Student Affairs, and

Whereas, during his many years at Dartmouth, Frank Smallwood was a resident of Norwich,
and he was proud to serve in the office of Norwich Fence Viewer, and

Whereas, the Windsor County electorate recognized Frank Smallwood's public policy
expertise, and in 1972 elected him to the State Senate, and

Whereas, athough he served only one term, the knowledge he gained of the Genera
Assembly served him well, when, following the 1990 decennial census, he served as the
Apportionment Board’s Special Master, and

Whereas, Frank Smallwood chaired several State government panels related to higher
education and intergovernmental relations, and

Whereas, after retiring from Dartmouth College, Frank Smallwood relocated to the Burlington
area and taught in the Master of Public Administration Program at the University of
Vermont, and

Whereas, he was the author of, or contributor to, many articles and books, most recently a
biography of Vermont’s first Governor, Thomas Chittenden, and

Whereas, his survivors include his wife of 62 years, Ann Logie, his children, Susan, Sandy,
David, and Don, his 11 grandchildren, and his brother, Bill, now therefore be it

Resolved by the Senate and House of Representatives:

That the General Assembly expresses its condolences to the family of former Windsor County
Senator Frank Smallwood, and be it further

Resolved: That the Secretary of State be directed to send a copy of this resolution to his wife,
Ann, and each of his children.
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